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PRASHAD SCHEME IN HIMACHAL PRADESH


933# MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:


  Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the approval has been given for the redevelopment work of Maa Chintpurni temple in Una district of Himachal Pradesh under PRASHAD scheme;

(b) if so, the acres of land acquired for the said construction;

(c) whether tender has been floated for the Detailed Project Report of the said construction work; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                                (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): No project has been approved under PRASHAD Scheme for Maa Chintpurni temple of Una, Himachal Pradesh.


(b) to (d): Execution of the project including acquisition of the required land and completion of tendering process is the responsibility of the respective State

Government/Union Territory Administration, once the project is approved by the Ministry.
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